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LEVEL
NUMBER   OF 
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(SF) LOCKERS (SF)
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GARBAGE &
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(SF)
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PARKING
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(SM/SPACE) FLOOR AREA (SM) REQUIRED PROVIDED

WAREHOUSE
SUB-TOTAL

100 (B1, B2,2,3,4)

1 0 0 1,484 68 242 13,549 1,259 7,957 466 201 0 8,624 4,925 458

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,405 1,338 0 412 0 613 13,792 1,281

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 230

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 0 0 1,484 182 242 56,862 5,282 7,957 1702 804 230 10,693 46,169 4,289

0 0 0 0 0 0 15,376 1,428

0 0 0 0 0 0
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73 18
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843
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13,562 1,260
13,792 1,281

15,376 1,428

114
0

7,010
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INDUSTRIAL / LIGHT MANUFACTURING 140 (1) 1 238 2
16
2
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LEVEL 2 TO 4 AREALEVEL 1 AREA

AVERAGE GRADE  CALCULATIONS

Point Elev. (ft) Point Elev. (ft) Segment

Average
Elevation

(ft) Length (ft) Elevation x Length = Z

A 42.76 B 41.74 AB 42.25 82.77 3497.03
B 41.74 C 40.76 BC 41.25 162.82 6716.33
C 40.76 D 34.28 CD 37.52 137.28 5150.75
D 34.28 A 42.76 DA 38.52 141.96 5468.30

TOTAL TOTAL
LENGTH

Total 'Z'

159.5 524.83 20832.40

AVERAGE GRADE 39.69
MAXIMUM HEIGHT
             =  A.N.E.G.+ 49.21' 88.90

AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATION:
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3. NEIGHBORING BUILDING FOOTPRINT & 
PROPERTY LINES ARE APPROXIMATE. TO 
BE CONFIRMED BY SURVEYOR.

4. REFER TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S 
DRAWINGS FOR ALL HARD AND SOFT 
LANDSCAPE DESIGN
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DRAWINGS FOR MECHANICAL & 
ELECTRICAL RELATED ITEMS

7. CRU LAYOUTS ARE SCHEMATIC ONLY. 
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FUTURE TENANT IMPROVEMENTS 
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FOUNDATION & EXTERIOR WALL SCHEDULE 

EXTERIOR WALL GENERAL NOTES:

1. MINIMUM BUILDING ENVELOPE THERMAL PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS ARE BASED
ON CONFORMANCE WITH CLIMATE ZONE 5 REQUIREMENTS UNDER NECB PART 8. 
NOTE THAT BUILDING IS DESIGNED WITH BOTH "CONDITIONED" AND
"UNCONDITIONED" SPACE AS DEFINED IN NECB PART 8, WITH PARKING AREA
DESIGNATED AS "UNCONDITIONED" SPACE.

2. WHERE PARTITIONS SEPARATE SEMI-HEATED AND CONDITIONED SPACES AS DEFINED 
IN NECB PART 8, THE FULL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL-HEIGHT 
AND ALL JOINTS SHALL BE SEALED.

FLOOR SCHEDULE

CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE 
NO REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE RATING

• FLOOR FINISHING PER ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
• REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE PER STRUCT. DWGS
• CONT. 10 MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER c/w LAPPED 

AND TAPED SEAMS
• COMPACTED SUB-GRADE PER GEOTECHNICAL & STRUCTURAL 

RECOMMENDATIONS

TYPICAL SUSPENDED CONCRETE FLOOR (BASEMENT)
MIN. 3 HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING BASED ON D-2.2 OF DIVISION 
B - APPENDIX D, TABLE D-2.2.1-A & TABLE 2.2.1-B BCBC 2018

• FLOOR FINISHING PER ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
• REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB AS PER STRUCT. DWGS

FOUNDATION WALL (BLIND FORMED & UN-INSULATED)
• SHOT-CRETE SHORING (REFER TO GEOTECHNICAL AND 

STRUCTURAL DWGS.)
• CONT. COMPOSITE DRAIN MAT
• CARRIER SHEET ATTACHED TO DRAIN MAT
• SPRAY WATERPROOFING ON CARRIER SHEET; MIN. DRY 

THICKNESS 60MIL
• STRUCTURAL CONCRETE WALL PER STRUCT. DWGS.
• PAINT ON EXPOSED CONCRETE WALL

NOTE: FULLY REINFORCED ALSAN FLASHING REQUIRED FOR
DOWEL PENETRATION DETAILING, PMMA LIQUID WATERPROOFING
FOR PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE WALL. TIEBACK RODS FOR
REINFORCEMENT CAGE THAT PENETRATE WATERPROOFING
MEMBRANE TO BE STAINLESS STEEL OR OTHER DETAILING AS 
RECOMMENDED BY THE MAUFACTURER

W1

DIMENSIONS ARE TO STUD FACE, UNLESS MARKED OUT-TO-OUT (o/o)

INTERIOR PARTITION SCHEDULEVERTICAL SHAFT WALL SCHEDULE

PE
R 

ST
RU

CT
. D

W
G

S.

FULL HEIGHT STEEL STUD INTERIOR PARTITION 

• 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO u/s CONCRETE SLAB*
• MIN. 25ga. 3 5/8" STEEL STUDS @ MAX 16" o/c TO u/s STRUCTURE
• 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO u/s CONCRETE SLAB*

NO REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE RATING

• 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO u/s CONCRETE SLAB
• MIN. 25ga. 3 5/8" STEEL STUDS @ MAX 16" o/c TO u/s STRUCTURE
• SOUND ATTENUATING FIBREGLASS BATT INSULATION
       TO FILL STUD SPACE    
• 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO u/s CONCRETE SLAB

*NOTE: GWB MAY TERMINATE 6" ABOVE AN ADJACENT 
  SUSPENDED CEILING

P1

P1b

STC RATING = 48

• 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO u/s CONCRETE SLAB
• MIN. 25ga. 3 5/8" STEEL STUDS @ MAX 16" o/c TO u/s STRUCTURE
• SOUND ATTENUATING FIBREGLASS BATT INSULATION
       TO FILL STUD SPACE    
• 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO u/s CONCRETE SLAB
• 0.1" FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANEL (FRP) ON WET SIDE

P1a

STC RATING = 48

• 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO u/s CONCRETE SLAB*
• MIN. 25gs. 6" STEEL STUDS @ MAX 24" o/c TO u/s STRUCTURE
• 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO u/s CONCRETE SLAB*

• 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO u/s CONCRETE SLAB
• MIN. 25ga. 6" STEEL STUDS @ MAX 24" o/c TO u/s STRUCTURE
• SOUND ATTENUATING FIBREGLASS BATT INSULATION TO FILL 

STUD SPACE    
• 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO u/s CONCRETE SLAB

FULL HEIGHT STEEL STUD INTERIOR PARTITION 
NO REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE RATING

STC RATING = 51

*NOTE: GYPSUM MAY TERMINATE 6" ABOVE AN ADJACENT 
  SUSPENDED CEILING

P2

P2b

• 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO u/s CONCRETE SLAB
• MIN. 25ga. 6" STEEL STUDS @ MAX 24" o/c TO u/s STRUCTURE
• SOUND ATTENUATING FIBREGLASS BATT INSULATION TO FILL 

STUD SPACE    
• 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO u/s CONCRETE SLAB
• 0.1" FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANEL (FRP) ON WET SIDE

*NOTE: PROVIDE SMOKE SEAL FOR ALL 0-HR. FRR PARTITIONS.

P2a

STC RATING = 51

• 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE-'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO u/s 
CONCRETE SLAB

• MIN. 25ga. 6" STEEL STUDS @ MAX 16" o/c TO u/s STRUCTURE
• 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE-'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO u/s 

CONCRETE SLAB

MIN. 2 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING BASED ON ULC DESIGN 
No. W453

• 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE-'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO u/s 
CONCRETE SLAB

• MIN. 25ga. 6" STEEL STUDS @ MAX 24" o/c TO u/s STRUCTURE
• SOUND ATTENUATING FIBREGLASS BATT INSULATION
      TO FILL STUD SPACE    
• 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE-'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO u/s 

CONCRETE SLAB

P3

P3b

STC RATING = 56

F2

F1

INSULATED VEHICULAR TRAFFIC DECK
MIN. 1.5 HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING BASED ON D-2.2 OF DIVISION 
B - APPENDIX D, TABLE D-2.2.1-A & TABLE 2.2.1-B BCBC 2018

• POLYURETHANE WATERPROOFING
• REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB SLOPED TO DRAIN (REFER TO 

STRUCTURAL DWGS.)
• CONT. SPRAY APPLIED NON-CONBUSTIBLE THERMAL 

INSULATION ('MONOGLAS' OR APPROVED ALTERNATE) 4" THICK 
TO ACHIEVE R-16 VALUE

F3

EFFECTIVE R-VALUE :
R16

STEEL STUD WALL WITH ACM CLADDING
• CORRUGATED METAL PANEL ON 7/8" HORIZONTAL FURRING 

CHANNELS 
• 3" THERMALLY BROKEN ZEE GRIT OR CLIP SYSTEM INSTALLED 

VERTICALLY
• 2" SEMI-RIGID INSULATION (NON-COMBUSTIBLE) NOM. R7.5
• CONTINUOUS VAPOUR PERMEABLE WEATHER BARRIER (SELF-

ADHERED OR FLUID APPLIED)
• 1/2" DENSGLAS SHEATHING
• MIN. 20ga. 6" STEEL STUDS (ENGINEERED) SPACED AS PER 

STRUCT. DWGS REQUIREMENTS; MAX. 16" O.C.
• NOMINAL R22 BATT INSULATION TO FILL STUD SPACE
• CONTINUOUS 6MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
• 1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

W4

EFFECTIVE R-VALUE :
R18

• 1" G.W.B. SHAFTLINER, FITTED IN 'H' FLANGE
• MIN. 25ga. 4" 'C-H' STUD @ MAX 24" O.C.
• CONTINUOUS 6MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
• 1 LAYER OF 5/8" FIRECODE 'X' G.W.B.

SW1

STC RATING = 39

VERTICAL SHAFT SIDE

CORRIDOR OR LOCKER SIDE

FULL HEIGHT VERTICAL SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY
MIN. 1 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING BASED ON ULC DESIGN 
No. W452, SYSTEM 'A'

• 5/8" TYPE-'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO u/s CONCRETE SLAB
• MIN. 25ga. 6" STEEL STUDS @ MAX 16" o/c TO u/s STRUCTURE
• SOUND ATTENUATING FIBREGLASS BATT INSULATION
      TO FILL STUD SPACE    
• 5/8" TYPE-'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO u/s CONCRETE SLAB

MIN. 1 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING BASED ON ULC DESIGN 
No. W453 (THIS ASSEMBLY IS PROVIDED WHERE MIN. 3/4 HOUR 
F.R.R. IS REQUIRED)

P5

SUSPENDED CONCRETE FLOOR
MIN. 1.5 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING BASED ON D-2.2 OF 
DIVISION B - APPENDIX D, TABLE D-2.2.1-A & TABLE 2.2.1-B BCBC 
2018 

• FLOOR FINISHING PER ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
• REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB (REFER TO STRUCTURAL 

DWGS.)
• CONT. SPRAY APPLIED NON-CONBUSTIBLE THERMAL 

INSULATION ('MONOGLAS' OR APPROVED ALTERNATE) 4" THICK 
TO ACHIEVE R-16 VALUE

F4

TYPICAL SELF-STORAGE FLOOR ASSEMBLY
MIN. 1 HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING BASED ON D-2.2 OF DIVISION 
B - APPENDIX D, TABLE D-2.2.1-A & TABLE 2.2.1-B BCBC 2018 

• FLOOR FINISHING PER ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
• REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB (REFER TO STRUCTURAL 

DWGS.)

F5

FURRED-OUT CONCRETE & CMU WALL

• MIN. 8" CONCRETE OR CMU WALL (THICKNESS AS NOTED ON 
PLANS)

• 4" SEMI-ROGID INSULATION (NON-COMBUSTIBLE) NOM. R17.2
• INTERMITTENTLY SPACED SUPPORT CLIPS TO MATCH 

INSULATION THICKNESS (KPS THERMASMART CLIP 2.0 SYSTEM 
OR APPROVED ALTERNATE)

• COMPOSITE ALUMINUM PANELS WITH PROPRIETARY CLIPS; 
DRY JOINT SYSTEM

F2

FURRED-OUT CONCRETE & CMU WALL

• MIN. 8" CONCRETE OR CMU WALL (THICKNESS 
AS NOTED ON PLANS)

• +/- 1" SPACE BETWEEN STUD & CONC.
• MIN. 25ga. 3 3/8" STEEL STUDS @ MAX. 24" O.C.
• 1/2" G.W.B.

F3

FURRED-OUT CONCRETE & CMU WALL

• MIN. 8" CONCRETE OR CMU WALL (THICKNESS 
AS NOTED ON PLANS)

• 3" FOIL-FACED POLYISO RIGID INSULATION WITH 
TAPED JOINTS (VAPOUR BARRIER)

• MIN. 25ga. 3 5/8" STEEL STUDS @ MAX. 24" O.C.
• 1/2" G.W.B.

F1

FURRED-OUT WALL SCHEDULE

• 5/8" TYPE-'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO u/s CONCRETE SLAB
• MIN. 25ga. 3 5/8" STEEL STUDS @ MAX 16" o/c TO u/s STRUCTURE
• SOUND ATTENUATING FIBREGLASS BATT INSULATION
      TO FILL STUD SPACE    
• 5/8" TYPE-'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO u/s CONCRETE SLAB

MIN. 1 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING BASED ON ULC DESIGN 
No. W453 (THIS ASSEMBLY IS PROVIDED WHERE MIN. 3/4 HOUR 
F.R.R. IS REQUIRED)

P4

ROOF & DECK ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE

ROOF ASSEMBLY OVER STORAGE (SEMI-HEATED) 

• 2 PLY OF TORCH ON SBS ROOFING MEMBRANE; CLASS A, B OR 
C RATING TO CAN/ULC-S107

• 1/4" DENSDECK OVERLAY PROTECTION BOARD; FULLY 
ADHERED TO RIGID INSULATION

• 4" POLYISOCYANURATE RIGID INSULATION W/ FIBERGLASS 
FACERS; FULLY ADHERED IN 2 LAYERS WITH OFFSET JOINTS

• CONTINUOUS SELF-ADHERED VAPOUR RETARDER MEMBRANE
• REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB SLOPED TO DRAIN (REFER TO 

STRUCTURAL DWGS.)
• (NOTE: ENSURE ROOF ASSEMBLY IS CAPABLE TO WITHSTAND 

REQUIRED WIND UPLIFT FOR THE BUILDING LOCATION)

R1

NO REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE RATING

EFFECTIVE R-VALUE :
R20

EFFECTIVE R-VALUE :
R16

MASONRY WALL WITH CORRUGATED METAL CLADDING
• CORRUGATED METAL PANEL ON  
• THERMALLY BROKEN ZEE GRIT OR CLIP SYSTEM INSTALLED 

VERTICALLY
• 4" SEMI-RIGID INSULATION (NON-COMBUSTIBLE) NOM. R16.8
• CONTINUOUS AIR / VAPOUR BARRIER (SELF-ADHERED OR 

FLUID APPLIED)
• STRUCTURAL CONCRETE OR CMU WALL (PER STRUCTURAL)

W5

EFFECTIVE R-VALUE :
R13

EFFECTIVE R-VALUE: 
R18

EFFECTIVE R-VALUE: 
R13

FURRED-OUT CONCRETE & CMU WALL

• MIN. 8" CONCRETE OR CMU WALL (THICKNESS AS NOTED 
ON PLANS)

• +/- 1" SPACE BETWEEN STUD & CONC.
• MIN. 25ga. 3 3/8" STEEL STUDS @ MAX. 24" O.C.
• 1/2" G.W.B.
• 0.1" FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANEL (FRP) ON WET SIDE

F3a

STC RATING = 48

STC RATING = 51

CONCRETE & CMU WALL SCHEDULE

CONCRETE WALL 

• REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL WITH THICKNESS AS 
INDICATED ON PLANS (MIN. 8")

• PAINT FINISH ON BOTH SIDES U.N.O.

CONCRETE BLOCK WALL 

• NOMINAL 8" REINFORCED CONC. BLOCK WITH LISTING (PAINT 
FINISH BOTH SIDES IF EXPOSED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)

C1

C2

MIN. 2 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING BASED ON D-2.1 OF 
DIVISION B - APPENDIX D, BCBC 2018

MIN. 2 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING BASED ON ULC DESIGN 
No. U906

EXTERIOR WALL WITH CORRUGATED METAL CLADDING
• CORRUGATED METAL PANEL ON 7/8" HORIZONTAL FURRING 

CHANNELS 
• 3" THERMALLY BROKEN ZEE GRIT OR CLIP SYSTEM INSTALLED 

VERTICALLY
• 2" SEMI-RIGID INSULATION (NON-COMBUSTIBLE) NOM. R7.5
• CONTINUOUS VAPOUR PERMEABLE WEATHER BARRIER (SELF-

ADHERED OR FLUID APPLIED)
• 1/2" DENSGLAS SHEATHING
• MIN. 20ga. 6" STEEL STUDS (ENGINEERED) SPACED AS PER 

STRUCT. DWGS REQUIREMENTS; MAX. 16" O.C.
• NOMINAL R22 BATT INSULATION TO FILL STUD SPACE
• CONTINUOUS 6MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
• 1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

W3

EFFECTIVE R-VALUE :
R18 (T.B.C.)

MASONRY WALL WITH ACM CLADDING
• COMPOSITE ALUMINUM PANELS WITH PROPRIETARY CLIPS; 

DRY JOINT SYSTEM
• INTERMITTENTLY SPACED SUPPORT CLIPS TO MATCH 

INSULATION THICKNESS (KPS THERMASMART CLIP 2.0 SYSTEM 
OR APPROVED ALTERNATE); ALIGN WITH WALL STUDS

• 4" SEMI-ROGID INSULATION (NON-COMBUSTIBLE) NOM. R17.2
• CONTINUOUS AIR / VAPOUR BARRIER (SELF-ADHERED OR 

FLUID APPLIED)
• STRUCTURAL CONCRETE OR CMU WALL (PER STRUCTURAL)

W6

EFFECTIVE R-VALUE :
R13

FIRE RATED INSULATED METAL PANEL
MIN. 2 HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING BASED ON CAN/ULC-S101
DESIGN NO. KIP/CWP 180-1 PER WARNOCK HERSEY INTERTEK

• 6" MINERAL WOOL CORE INSULATED METAL PANEL
UL-263, CAN/ULC-S101, CAN/ULC-S102 (Mineral Fiber Core)

W2

EFFECTIVE R-VALUE: 
R21.6 (PANEL ONLY)

SUSPENDED CONCRETE FLOOR (ABOVE & BELOW CRU)
MIN. 2 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING BASED ON D-2.2 OF 
DIVISION B - APPENDIX D, TABLE D-2.2.1-A & TABLE 2.2.1-B BCBC 
2018 

• FLOOR FINISHING PER ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
• REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB (REFER TO STRUCTURAL 

DWGS.)

F4a

• 5/8" TYPE-'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO u/s CONCRETE SLAB
• MIN. 25ga. 6" STEEL STUDS @ MAX 16" o/c TO u/s STRUCTURE
• 5/8" TYPE-'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO u/s CONCRETE SLAB

P5a

STC RATING = 38

MIN. 1 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING BASED ON ULC DESIGN 
No. W453 

STC RATING = 45

STC RATING = 38

STC RATING = 38

EXTERIOR WALL WITH CORRUGATED METAL CLADDING

• CORRUGATED METAL PANEL ON 7/8" HORIZONTAL FURRING 
CHANNELS 

• 3" THERMALLY BROKEN ZEE GRIT OR CLIP SYSTEM INSTALLED 
VERTICALLY

• 2" SEMI-ROGID INSULATION (NON-COMBUSTIBLE) NOM. R7.5
• CONTINUOUS VAPOUR PERMEABLE WEATHER BARRIER (SELF-

ADHERED OR FLUID APPLIED)
• 1/2" DENSGLAS SHEATHING
• MIN. 20ga. 6" STEEL STUDS (ENGINEERED) SPACED AS PER 

STRUCT. DWGS REQUIREMENTS; MAX. 16" O.C.
• NOMINAL R22 BATT INSULATION TO FILL STUD SPACE
• CONTINUOUS 6MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
• 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE-X GWB

W3x

EFFECTIVE R-VALUE :
R18 (T.B.C.)

MIN. 1 HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING ON FIRE EXPOSED SIDE 
BASED ON BCBC APPENDIX D - TABLE D-2.3.4.-A
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MECHANICAL CEILING ENCLOSURE

CEILING ENCLOSURE 

STC RATING = 33

MECHANICAL DUCT SIDE

U/S OF FINISHED CEILING • 1" G.W.B. SHAFTLINER (UL TYPE SLX), FITTED IN 'H' FLANGE
• MIN. 20ga. 2-1/2" 'C-H' STUD @ MAX 24" O.C.
• 1 LAYER OF 5/8" FIRECODE 'X' G.W.B.

MIN. 1 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING BASED ON ULC DESIGN 
UL U415 UL SYSTEM A

C1

P4a • SAME AS P4, EXCEPT NO SOUND ATTENUATING FIBREGLASS 
BATT INSULATION IN STUD SPACE REQUIRED   
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Existing street trees 
to be retained (2)

Inverted 'U' bike racks
(6 spaces)

Existing power pole
locations (Typ.)

DPRP-compliant 
garbage receptacle

2 - Existing globe streetlights 
to be retained (Typ.)

2 - Queens Avenue 
pedestrian lights (as 
per the DPRP)

2 - DPRP-compliant 
bike racks (4 stalls)Landscape Materials Plan

Scale: 1:1001
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Retained/repaired Douglas 
Street sidewalk. See Civil

1200

A

C

A

B

D

F
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Planting bed

C Decorative Stone maintenance strip
(Min. 150mm depth)

E
Decorative concrete pavers | Type: Abbotsford Concrete
Standard Series | Color: Shadow Blend Field with
Charcoal Border & Stall Markings

Grass lawn

Basalt pavers with inset Street Names
(As per CoV DTPR)

MATERIALS LEGEND

Concrete surfacing - Fine Broom Finish
(As per CoV DTPR)

Stamped concrete at building entrances (Typ.)
Color: Dark grey

Revisions:

1. Parkade has been adjusted in coordination with architectural update
2. Bike parking removed, planting bed added
3. Planting bed removed, bike parking added
4. Raised concrete planter added
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Revisions:

1. Parkade has been adjusted in coordination with architectural update
2. Bike parking removed, planting bed added
3. Planting bed removed, bike parking added
4. Raised concrete planter added
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750 min. EQ.

100 EQ. FINISH GRADE

50mm (2") Depth Mulch.  Keep Mulch 100mm off Trunk

Stakes

Set Rootball on Compacted Subgrade

Root Flare To Be 1" - 2" Above Adjacent Growing 
Medium

Growing Medium

Top of Mulch Flush with Adjacent Grade

60
0m

m
 m

in
. 

Tree Planting at Grade - Typical Detail
Scale: 1:252
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Existing street 
trees to be 
retained (2)

Inverted 'U' bike racks
(6 spaces)

Existing power pole
locations (Typ.)

DPRP-compliant 
garbage receptacle

2 - Existing globe 
streetlights to be 
retained (Typ.)

2 - Queens Avenue
pedestrian lights (as

per the DPRP)
2 - DPRP-compliant 
bike racks (4 stalls)

2 - Boulevard trees (to be supplied 
and planted by CoV Parks)Landscape Planting Plan

Scale: 1:1001
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7848

Large Shrubs
ID Quantity Botanical Name Common Name Size
MaA 5 Mahonia aquifolium Tall Oregon Grape #5 pot
RhRM 6 Rhododendron 'Rosa Mundi' Rosa Mundi Rhododendron #7 pot

Perennials, Annuals and Ferns
ID Quantity Botanical Name Common Name Size
CaKF 25 Calamagrostis x acutiflora 'Karl Foerster' Karl Foerster Feather Reed Grass #1 pot
HeSe 70 Helictotrichon sempervirens Blue Oat Grass #1 pot
PoM 7 Polystichum munitum Sword Fern # 1 pot

Small Shrubs
ID Quantity Botanical Name Common Name Size
GaSh 22 Gaultheria shallon Salal #1 pot
LaSTOQ 38 Lavandula stoechas 'Otto Quast' Spanish Lavender #1 pot
MaNe 21 Mahonia nervosa Low Oregon Grape #1 pot

Trees
ID Quantity Botanical Name Common Name Size

0

Required Plant List

Notes:
1. All work to be completed to current CSLA Canadian Landscape Standards
2. All soft landscape to be irrigated with an automatic irrigation system

2                 Street trees. Species & size to be selected by City of Victoria Parks Department

600mm min.

50 50

FINISH GRADE

50mm (2") Mulch.  Keep Mulch 20mm (2") Away from
Woody Stems

Top of Mulch Flush with Adjacent Grade

Growing Medium

Shrub Planting at Grade - Typical Detail
Scale: 1:253

1. Proposed Street Trees must comply to City of 
Victoria Supplementary Specifications for Street 
Trees and Irrigation Schedule C, Bylaw 12-042, 
Subdivision Bylaw and the current version of the 
Canadian Landscape Standard. Planting details 
can be found in Schedule B3-4 or on the 
approved landscape plan.

2. The following tree inspections by Parks Staff 
are required by Schedule:

a. Excavated tree pits, soil cells, root 
barriers.
b. Trees prior to planting. (Parks staff can 
inspect trees prior to shipping at local 
nurseries.  Photos can be provided from 
up-island and mainland nurseries.  Tree 
must meet the spec upon delivery.)
c. Completed planting - tree planting, 
grate/guard, stakes etc.

NOTE: Street trees to be selected and planted 
by CoV Parks.

STREET TREE NOTES

Revisions:

1. Parkade has been adjusted in coordination with architectural update
2. Bike parking removed, planting bed added
3. Planting bed removed, bike parking added
4. Raised concrete planter added

1
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Chris Bradley
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